FEE SCHEDULE

The following fees may be assessed against your account.
All service charges and fees may be subject to lowa
state and local sales tax.

Account Balancing/Research. ..., $30.00 per hour ($30.00 min.)
Card Replacement (Personal or Business ATM/Debit Card) ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e $10.00
CaShIEI'S CECK. .. it e $3.00 each
Check Orders ........ovvviiiiiiec e (Fee Depends on Style and Quantity of Check Order)
Check Images (Mailed, when Available) ... $2.00 per month
Coin Counting (NON-CUSTOMET) . ...t e et e e e neenes 10% charge
(@70 T8 g) (= O 11T o P $1.00 each
LOTT 1= 0o YA @ (o 1= $2.00 per $1000
Deposit Bags: Zipper WItNOUL LOCK. ........c.uiee e e $7.00
Zipper With LOCK (9" X 167) ...t $20.00
Garnishments/Levies/Other Legal PrOCESSES. ... ....uiiuiii it e aas Quote
Night Depository Box Access:
1 Locked Bag, 1 BOX. ..o $20.00
Additional BOX KBY......ouitiii i, $3.00 each
LOSE BOX KBY ...ttt e $20.00 each
Nonsufficient Funds (NSF) Return ltem...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeens $28.00* per item per presentment

A nonsufficient funds item may be created by checks, electronic means (ACH/electronic items,
ATM/Debit cards/check cards, internet banking/online banking), telephone banking, loan payment, return
deposited items, service charge or in-person withdrawal. The fee is assessed each time an item is
presented for payment and returned unpaid due to nonsufficient funds in the account. This may result in
multiple fees for the same transaction.
Overdraft (Debit or Check Paid) .........o.ouiiiiiiii e $28.00* per item paid
An overdraft item may be created by checks, electronic means (ACH/electronic items ATM/Debit cards/
check cards, internet banking/online banking), telephone banking, loan payment, return deposited items,
service charges or in-person withdrawal.

L 00T 1= $0.25 each
Returned DepOoSIted IIEIMS. .. ... ettt $7.00 each
Safe Deposit BoX (NOt all LOCALIONS) ......oiviiii i e Quote
RS = 1 =70 0= ] o o )Y/ $1.00 per statement
RS (0] I =N 0 1T £t $35.00**per order
Wire transfers:
DOMESEIC INCOMING. .. ..\ttt e e, $10.00
FOreign INCOMING. .....oui e e aaeaa $20.00+fees
DOMESHIC OULGOING. ..ttt eee ettt ettt et ettt et et et e e ettt a et e e aeneneeas $20.00
FOreign OULgOING. .. ..outie e e e e, $40.00+fees
Effective 02/01/2023

*We will limit Overdraft and NSF fees to 4 per business day or a maximum of $112.00 per business day. We will not charge an Overdraft/NSF fee if
an item(s) does not overdraw your account more than $10.00. Please refer to Terms and Conditions Overdraft Addendum for additional information.

**Stop Payment fee will remain at $32.00. The fee listed above will be effective 5/1/2023.
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